UPS, UPSD Series 200
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Other languages
E
n
g

6.4.1 Nameplate
Fig. 10 Nameplate
6.4.2 Type key
7. Control functions
7.1 Single-head and twin-head pumps with
standard module
Fig. 11 Standard module and speed switch
The function of the indicator lights is as shown in the
following tables.
Single-phase pumps
Single-phase pumps incorporate a green indicator
light only.
Three-phase pumps
Three-phase pumps incorporate a green and a red
indicator light.
TM
06
 5
49
7
47
15
Pos. Description
1 Pump name
2 Type designation (UPS 50-30 FB)
3 Port-to-port length
4 Product number
5 Model designation
6 Production code (year and week)
7 Country of origin
8 Number of phases and rated voltage
9 Current, speeds 1, 2, 3
10 Power, speeds 1, 2, 3
11 Approvals
12 Direction of rotation
13 Rated frequency
14 Capacitor size
15 Enclosure class
16 Maximum system pressure
17 Temperature class
Example UPS (D) 65 -60 (/2) (F) 280
Type range
Twin-head pump
Nominal flange diameter [mm]
Max. head [dm]
Number of motor poles. Stated if
available both as 2- and 4-pole motor.
F - Pump with flanges
B - Pump with bronze pump housing. EuP:
This circulator pump is suitable for
drinking water only.
Port-to-port length [mm]
D32-120 F
2 2
3 3
1.65
1.75 380
340
P/N:96401841
L= 220mm
 1x230 240V 50Hz
Max 1.0 MPa
IPX4D
I 1/1 (A) P1 (W)
DK-8850 Bjerringbro Denmark
Model:C
Made in Serbia
PC 1239
1 11.55 320
 TF 120
UPS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
TM
00
 9
23
7
06
02
Pos. Description
1 Standard module
2 Speed switch